## Waiver of Liability and Photo Release

## PARENTS OR GUARDIANS AGREEMENT OF WAIVER OR LIABILITY, INDEMNIFICATION AND MEDICAL RELEASE

Black Hills Dance Theatre strives to sponsor classes and dance events in the safest and most secure manner possible. With that said, no matter how hard one tries to avoid them, accidents can and do happen.

Your signature below indicates that you understand that being involved in this activity carries a certain risk of injury or accident, and that you agree to waive liability for any such injury or accident that may result from participation.

a. I hereby agree to waive, release and discharge Black Hills Dance Theatre, Barefoot Dance Studio and its officers, directors, employees, or agents from all liability from participant's death, disability, personal injury, property damage, property theft or actions of any kind which may hereafter accrue to participant and his or her estate.

b. I hereby agree to waive, release and discharge Black Hills Dance Theatre, Barefoot Dance Studio and its officers, directors, employees and agents from all liability from participant's exposure to COVID-19 or any other infectious disease or illness that is contracted before, during or after the dancer's participation during this activity or event.

c. I also agree to hold harmless Black Hills Dance Theatre and/or Barefoot Dance Studio, its officers, directors, employees or agents from and against any liabilities and claims and costs incurred by Black Hills Dance Theatre and/or Barefoot Dance Studio in defending such claims, specifically including reasonable attorney fees made by other individuals or entities against Black Hills Dance Theatre and/or Barefoot Dance Studio as a result of dancer's participation or actions during this activity or event.

The undersigned further consents to and authorizes medical treatment to the participant, which may be deemed advisable if there is injury, accident or illness during this activity or event.

## PARENTS OR GUARDIANS AGREEMENT TO AND RELEASE OF PHOTOGRAPHS

Your signature below also gives Black Hills Dance Theatre permission to use any photographs taken during or in the following event and/or location: Barefoot Dance Studio in Rapid City.

I grant to Black Hills Dance Theatre and its representatives the right to take photographs of me and my property. Its assigns and transfers to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically.

I agree that Black Hills Dance Theatre may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising and web content.

Student Signature

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature

Date

Date